



HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No.: W.P.No.501 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	24.04.2026	<u>SN, J</u> <u>I.A.No.01 of 2026</u> <u>(Extension Petition)</u> Heard Sri Sreenivasa Rao Velivela, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner. Taking into consideration the averments made in the affidavit filed in support of I.A.No.01 of 2026 in W.P.No.501 of 2024, the same is ordered as prayed for. <u>The petitioner is granted three (03) weeks time from the date of receipt of copy of the present order to comply with the specific directions issued by this Court vide its order, dated 06.11.2024 passed in W.P.No.501 of 2024.</u> SN,J ktm	